Payroll

No

RESOLUTION MO. 1984 - 15

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND (TASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTARLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE I'T RESCLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Name

Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

40-268

Jeffrey Cossel

Construction 769.00 Bi- wk
Inspector 319

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

(The following employees):

7-957

7-965
21-131
21~822

Jogeph Coleman
James Foster
Michael Phillips
Mark Evans

Bus Operations Department:

{The following employees):

50-003
40004
57-020
59018

Charles Schraibman
Owen Latimore
Timothy Littlejohn
William Crawford

Plant Department:

23-107

Laura Bishop

Equipment 7.18 Hr.
Servicer 442

Part-time Operator 7.46/10.66 Hr.
438 )

Janitor 14l 5.78 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND (LASSTFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus BEquipment Department:

4-931

Rohert Roth

TO: Equip. Repair 11.305 Hr.
Leader 547
FROM: Equipment 10.935 Hr.

Maintainer 427

Effective
Date

01-29-84 .

01-15-84
01-15-84
(01-15~-84
01-15-84

01-0e-84
01-06-84
12-21-83
12--20-83

01-09-84

01-29-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 15

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERPTIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

21-751 James Dougherty TO: Automotive 10.315 Hr. 01-29-84
Brake Mech. 528

FROM: Equipment 9.23 Hr.
Servicer 442

Plant Department:

23031 Mark Roloff TO: Maintenance 11.01 Hr. 01-29-84
Tech., 548
FROM: Maintainer 10.935 Hr.
448

Power Department:

20-345 Lamarr Mahone T0: Asst. Track 941.50 Bi-Wk 01-29-84
Supv. 652
FROM: Track 10.43 Hr.

Maintainer 452

CHANGE IN FATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department.:

{The following employees): TO: Equiprent 10.43 Hr.
Maintainer 447

FRCM: Equipment 18.255 Hr.
} Servicer 442
9-911 Fdward Giriunas 01-29-84
21-100 Curtis Butler 01-29-84
21117 Michael Perkins 01-29-84
21-723 Janes Lewls 01-29-84
21-833 Glenn Wright 01-29-84

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO (HANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

LEGAL, DIVISION
Claims Departinent:

{(The following employees) T0: Claims 873.00 Bi-Wk

Investigator

503

FROM: Claims 853.00 Bi-Wk

Investigator

403 -
40-046 Loretta Ballard 01-29-84
40-167 Lawrence Woods 01-29-84
40-205 Charles Albertson 01-29-84
40206 Elizabeth Meadows 01-29~84

40-249 Karen Allen 01-29-84



RESOLUTION MO. 1984 - 15

CHANGE IN CLASSTFICATION, NO

CHANGE IN FATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees):

7-211
- 9-110
9-115
9-116
9-117
9-120
10-0%1
10-102

Adopted:

Att;s£: 4ﬁ2222ﬁ243%é2;5§§§:°g%é

Kevin Grires

Mary Douglas

John Tolbert
Charlie Cade

Harry Beam
William Crawford
Charles Schrailbman
Qwen Latimore

January 17, 1984

Secretarybfreasurer ¢

FROM:

: Operator 437

Part—-time
Operator 438

7.46/10.66 Hr.

7.46/10.66 Hr.

01-03-34
01-03-84
01-03-84
01-03-84
01-03-84
01-03-84
01-08-84
$1-08-84



