RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 15

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date					
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS									
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT									
40-268	Jeffrey Cossel	Construction Inspector 319	769.00 Bi- Wk	01-29-84 .					
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS									
OPERATIONS DIVISION									
	ent Department: ving employees):	Equipment Servicer 442	7.18 Hr.						
7-957 7-965 21-131 21-822	Joseph Coleman James Foster Michael Phillips Mark Evans	B3211CC2 1.15		01-15-84 01-15-84 01-15-84 01-15-84					
	ions Department: ving employees):	Part-time Operator	7.46/10.66 Hr.						
50-003 40-004 57-020 59-018	Charles Schraibman Owen Latimore Timothy Littlejohn William Crawford	430		01-06-84 01-06-84 12-21-83 12-20-83					
Plant Department:									
23-107	Laura Bishop	Janitor 141	5.78 Hr.	01-09-84					
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION									
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:									
4-931	Robert Roth	TO: Equip. Repair Leader 547	11.305 Hr.	01-29-84					
		FROM: Equipment	10.935 Hr.						

Maintainer 447

	CHANGE IN RATE,	GRADE AN	D CLASSIFICATION	(cont.)	
OPERATIONS Bus Equipm	DIVISION ent Department:				
21-751	James Dougherty	TO:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528	10.315 Hr.	01-29-84
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	9.23 Hr.	
Plant Depa	rtment:				
23-031	Mark Roloff	TO:	Maintenance Tech. 548	11.01 Hr.	01-29-84
		FROM:	Maintainer 448	10.935 Hr.	
Power Depa	rtment:				
20-345	Lamarr Mahone	TO:	Asst. Track Supv. 652	941.50 Bi-Wk	01-29-84
		FROM:	Track Maintainer 452	10.43 Hr.	
	ent Department:				
(The TOTTO	wing employees):	10:	Equipment Maintainer 447	10.43 Hr.	
9-911 21-100 21-117 21-723 21-833	Edward Giriunas Curtis Butler Michael Perkins James Lewis Glenn Wright	FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.255 Hr.	01-29-84 01-29-84 01-29-84 01-29-84
	CHANGE IN RATE AND	GRADE, N	O CHANGE IN CLASS	SIFICATION	
LEGAL DIVI					
Claims Dep (The follo	artment: wing employees)	TO:	Claims Investigator 503	873.00 Bi-Wk	
		FROM:	Claims Investigator	853.00 Bi-Wk	

403 40-046 Loretta Ballard 01-29-84 40-167 Lawrence Woods 01-29-84 40-205 Charles Albertson 01-29-84 40-206 Elizabeth Meadows 01-29-84 01-29-84 40-249 Karen Allen

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

OT THAT TOUGHT	7T A TOTOM								
Bus Operations Department:									
(The following employees):		:OT	Operator 437	7.46/10.66 Hr.					
		FROM:	Part-time	7.46/10.66 Hr.					
			Operator 438						
7-211	Kevin Grimes		4		01-03-84				
9-110	Mary Douglas				01-03-84				
9-115	John Tolbert				01-03-84				
9-116	Charlie Cade				01-03-84				
9-117	Harry Beam				01-03-84				
9-120	William Crawford				01-03-84				
10-091	Charles Schraibman				01-08-84				
10-102	Owen Latimore				01-08-84				

Adopted:

January 17, 1984

President

Attest:

Secretary Treasurer